PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2404

- Page 1, line 11, replace "However, job" with "Job"
- Page 1, line 12, replace "may" with "shall", after "fee" insert "on an annual basis and may assess the fee", and after "contributions" insert "and taxable wages reported by reimbursing employers"
- Page 1, line 14, replace "employees" with "employers"
- Page 2, line 1, remove "or for assisting students to attain academic degrees"
- Page 2, line 4, replace "are encouraged to" with "shall" and after "service" insert a comma
- Page 2, line 5, remove "and" and after "board" insert ", and the tribal colleges in the state"
- Page 2, line 12, after the period insert "If there is an Indian reservation within the region, the board must include at least one representative from an Indian-owned business, a tribal government, or a tribal college within the region."
- Page 2, line 13, remove "Funds collected under subsection 1 must be allocated for use in the area of the"
- Page 2, line 14, remove "state in which the funds were collected."
- Page 2, line 17, after the period insert "Funds collected under subsection 1 must be allocated for use in the region of the state in which the funds were collected based upon covered employment in that region of the state."
- Page 2, line 18, replace "Job service and the institutions" with "Each institution" and after "providing" insert "a"
- Page 2, line 19, replace "programs" with "program" and remove "and"
- Page 2, line 20, after "education" insert ", and the North Dakota work force development council"
- Page 2, remove lines 22 through 27
- Page 2, line 30, replace "\$1,300,000" with "\$1,963,100"
- Page 3, line 1, remove "sections 1 and 2 of"
- Renumber accordingly